1/10th Scale Gas Powered 4WD Touring Car MTX-5 Parts List

T2105 1pe.

TEIWL 1pe.

-2 e~
T2 Tpe.

T2112  Ldmm Tpe.

T2113 ¢ Zdmen 1pe.

T2115 Zpes.

=)
TZ116 Zpes.

T21T Zpes.

T2101
T2102
T2103L
T2130R
T2104
T2105
T2106
T2107L
T2107R
T2108
T2109
T2110
T2111
T2112
T2113
T2114
T2115
T2116
T2117
T2118

=
TINBL g

T2118R 1pc.

FRONT BULKHEAD
REAR BULKHEAD

REAR UPPER BULKHEAD L

REAR UPPER BULKHEAD R
MIDDLE SHAFT BRACKET

REAR LOWER ARM MOUNT A
REAR LOWER ARM MOUNT B
2-SPEED SHAFT BRACKET L
2-SPEED SHAFT BRACKET R
FRONT LOWER ARM HOLDER
FRONT UPRIGHT UPPER PLATE A
FRNOT UPRIGHT ARM

REAR UPPER ARM MOUNT PLATE
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR (#2.4mm)
REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR (62 4mm )
ANTI-ROLL BAR STOPPER

ANTI ROLL BAR LINK BALL

PIVOT BALL

ADJUST NUT S

FRONT LOWER ARM

-
2

mm Ipes. T21208 2pes.

T2H20L 1pc.
&
() HO13SE dpes. ()

©| lgf 121208 1pe.

) HO1380 2pcs.

h TNz e

mm 1pe.

T2124B 1pc.

.rmaﬁ 1pe. @""‘“ Tee,

() T4 1pe.
({0 T21240 1pe.
() T2124E 1pe.
TH24F 1pe.

T2125 2pes.

[

T2130 Zpcs.

SG266 2pcs.

T2133 i2.3mm 1pe,
T2134 (b 2.3mm 1pe.
T2135 (b 2.5mm 1pe.

T237 @ 23men 1pe.
T213% ¢ 25men ipe.

T2 dh2amen 1pe.

& 122090 4pes

TI203A 2pes,

T2 1pe

T2216 IHH 1pe

TZ20 (48T) 1pe.

T2218 (47T) 1pe. T2221 (48T 1pe.
T2201  DIFF. CASE
T2119  REAR LOWER ARM J3202  FULLEY SEY
72120 FRONT UPPER ARM T2203  DIFF. GEAR
T2204  DIFF. PACKING
12121 FRONT UPRIGHT
12122  REAR UPRIGHT T2205 DIFF, CROSS SHAFT
12123 ADJUST NUT T2206  DIFF. CUP JOINT
12124 FRONT LOWER ARM MOUNT 72207 MIDDLE SHAFT
12125 FRONT LOWER SUS. SHAFT 72208 2 SPEED SHAFT
T2126 FRONT UPPER SUS. SHAFT 72209 PULLY ADAPTER FOR 20T
T2127 REAR LOWER SUS. SHAFT T2210 BELT TENSIONER PLATE
12128 FRONT UPRIGHT DISG T2211 2 SPEED ADAPTER
12129 REAR UPRIGHT DISC T2212 2 SPEED GLUTCH SHOE
12130 AL WHEEL HUB T2213  Ist. GEAR HOUSING
T2131  FRONT UPRIGHT UPPER PLATE B T2214  2nd. GEAR HOUSING
12132 FRONT UPRIGHT UPPER PLATE G T2215 BRAKE DISC ADAPTER
12133 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR (#2.2mm) T2216  ist. SPUR GEAR 52T
T2134 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR (& 2.3mm) T2217  1st SPUR GEAR 53T
T2135 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR (#2.5mm) T2218  ist. SPUR GEAR 54T
T2i36 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR (42 2mm) 72219 2nd. SPUR GEAR 47T
T2137 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR (¢2.3mm) T2220 2nd. SPUR GEAR 487
12138 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR (#2.5mm) T2221  2nd. SPUR GEAR 48T
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T2z23 Zpes. TOR4T Zpes.
= 0B Pin Ipes.  [Z) TO24 Zpcs.

W T2224A Zpee. [ SG28x12 2pcs,

O ¢xd Pin2pcs. W SK:S Zpes, @ 2c118Pin 10pcs.

2
OW3.5xT Sx0.2 Bpes

——
OWSx1520.2 dpes,

TZMZA 1pe.
€ T23028 Tpe.

) 56 0-Ring Tpe.

- T o) D o 9

&=
TZI088 1pe TH0C e
TZ308F 1pe. HZFIB Tpe

P g H231D 1pe.
HO382B pcs. HOBEZC 2pes. HOBEID dpes.
T2222 UNIVERSAL JOINT SET
T2223  AXLE SHAFT
T2224 SPRING SET FOR 2 SPEED GEAR BOX
T2225 @2x11.8 PIN
T2226 DIFF. GEAR WASHER
T2301 RADIO PLATE
T2302 SERVO SAVER SHAFT
T2303 SERVO SAVER ARM
T2304 SERVO SAVER SPRING
T2305 BRAKE PISTON
T2306 SERVO SAVER UPPER MOUNT
T2307 POST FOR SERVO SAVER UPPER MOUNT
T2308 RC MODULE

NO,01

] 723094 2pes. Wl H2307 Zpes.

T2703 3pes.
2702 1pe.

T2T06 1pe.

T2705 1pe.

I
BJ

208 {18T) 1pe.

B

TET08 (147) 1pe

O
$"\m\?’

TET10 (18T} 1pe.

0

T2 (20M) 1pe. T2 @) tpe.

|—_] T2713 1pe.

T2309
T2401

T2402
T2403
T2404
T2501

T2502
T2701

T2702
T2703
T2704
T2705
T2706
T2707
T2708
T2709
T2710
T2711
T2712
T2713

BRAKE PAD SHAFT
CHASSIS

FRONT BUMPER
SLIDING WEIGHT PARTS
FORM BUMPER

FRONT DAMPER STAY
REAR DAMPER STAY
ENGINE MOUNT

FLY WHEEL
CENTRIFUGAL SHOE
PRESSURE PLATE
CLUTCH SHOE

CLUTGH BELL

THRUST BEARING STOPPER
Ist. PINION GEAR (14T)
Ist. PINION GEAR (15T)
2nd. PINION GEAR (19T)
2nd. PINION GEAR (20T)
2nd. PINION GEAR (21T)
TAPER CONE

( ) P
N 12106 1pe.
T2702 1pe T2704 1pe. i

Q) vzro7 1pe. [ T woro4 pe. EN
) hamoa tpe. == wares tpe. 203 Fpen.

; i
() S2xch10x0.1 10pcs. (mummmm SiGIc18 1pe. 444 HOTS Tpe.

(©) owsxtoet 1pe

H2703 1pe,

() P3C-Ring 3pes.

] Haeoz 3pcs.

I posnza tpe. [ Ev8z8E Ipes.
WA COBOE 1pe
] Eoszan 1pe.
HZBOSA Tpe.
HZB05E 1pe.

DO105R
Cm O nna Hozs4
DO10SR 2pes. tpar. e 2pes.
(:j HI145 Zpcs. Q HO180 Zpcs.

s~ wowrc—|

|m 1opes. 2mm 10pes,
T2714 CLUTCH SET FOR MTX5
T2801 FUEL TANK
T2901  MUFFLER STAY
H2115 REAR LOWER DAMPER STAY
H2305 BRAKE PAD
H2308 BRAKE DISC
H2317 BRAKE PAD
H2703 AL SPRING CUP
H2704 AL SPRING ADJ. NUT
H2802 FUEL TANK MOUNT
H2804-B LINKAGE PARTS
DO10SR  KING PIN
HO144 KING PIN BALL CUP
HO145  ADJUST NUT
HO180  REAR UPRIGHT BALL
HOIB1A 3Imm SPACER 0.5mm

HO181D

3mm SPACER 1.0mm
3mm SPACER 2.0mm
3mm SPACER 3.0mm
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Hoie7 [ | wots1/2 3

[] Toz14 2pes.

B SK3IXLE Zpes.

To247 2pes.

- ©
55 0-Ring (5
Whito 10p¢3.

HO368
I_ll HozE3 1pe. @ coszz 190 ]
(20 Hozs 1pe. ISR 10pcs.
00309
: (©) DOS0SA Bpcs,
00506 2pes. —
O SH28 2p0s ooson tper, | | O GO does.
@ OW2ExEa5 Zpes. (T) P30-fing 8pes.

H0523 [

() oostoF 2es. m sy
Fy
@ DO510R 2pes. PURPLE
HO187  TITANIUM KING PIN BALL (2pcs.)

HO187/2 TITANIUM KING PIN BALL (6pcs.)

T0215
T0243
T0247
E0257
T0265
TO266
T0267
TO268
TO269
T0270
HO283
EQ322
HO368
DO506
DO508
HO510
HO513
HO523

JOINT SHAFT FOR UNIVERSAL

JOINT PIN (2x9.8)

53 O-RING SET

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT FOR UNIVERSAL
55 O-RING (Si)

FRONT BELT (URETHAN)

REAR BELT (URETHAN)

SIDE BELT (URETHAN)

FRONT BELT (RUBBER)

REAR BELT (RUBBER)

SIDE BELT (RUBBER)

BELT TENSIONER SHAFT

RADIO BOX GROMMET

GROMMET

REAR DAMPER SHAFT

O-RING SET

DAMPER PISTON

SPRING ADJUSTER

FRONT DAMPER SPRING PURPLE ¢1.6mm

HO533
215mm
Zpes.

BLUE

HO558
HO558 Zpes. HO558 Zpes.
(Eack ) [ White
l- HOs62 2pes. ) Hoses zps.

I- Hos62 2pcs, === 09513 265 7} Hoga7 apcs.
R QI HOSS5A 4p<s.  5) DosoaA 4pes.
5,
(©F) wossse spes. ©)Pa0-mingisi) dpes.
[—L ) » () OW28x8x0.5 2pes.
[ —] }
o ST
5= D0S08 Zpcs.
7 e \3 © 58 e
@ DOSTOF Zpes, /'____\ Miyion Lock Nuy
) )
[ ©= rossse zpes.
@M‘m P \C; 2 k%;//, 512 0-Ring Zpes.

ﬁﬂ HOS55A dpcs. @J HOS558 4pes.

N o~
'\»3;,", HOSS50 Zpes |\C} HOSSSE Zpes.

£0602/1 D0602 D0603
o ;s JO)
COSE) Zpc. DOB0Z(6x13) Zpes. |&nm§;‘%m

wosus__
O

KO603(10x1%) Zpes.

O

KOBO3(10x15) 10pes.

HOB03(5x10) 2pes.
FLANGE BEARING

HO524
HO525
HO527
HO528
HO529
HO533
HO534
HO554
HO558
HO559
HO562
HO563

FRONT DAMPER SPRING LIGHT BLUE ¢1.7mm
FRONT DAMPER SPRING GRAY ¢1.8mm
REAR DAMPER SPRING PURPLE ¢1.6mm
REAR DAMPER SPRING LIGHT BLUE @1 Tmm
REAR DAMPER SPRING GRAY @1.8mm
FRONT DAMPER SPRING BLUE ¢1.8mm
REAR DAMPER SPRING BLUE ¢1.8mm
DAMPER CAP

DAMPER PISTON (¢ 1.2mm)

DAMPER PISTON (¢ 1.3mm)

DAMPER CASE

OIL SEAL CAP

HO570 DAMPER SET

HO571 DAMPER PARTS

C0602/1 BEARING (5x8)

D002 BEARING (6x13)

DO603  5mm THRUST BERAING

HD603 FLANGE BEARING FOR BELT TENSIONER
KO0603 BEARING (10x15)

KOG03/1 BEARING (10x15) 10pes.

CO60S Zpes. ﬂ:.
(Bx10x3) HOT04 Tpe.
[ [
W W
HOTE4 1pe HOTET 1pe

COIIC 10pes.

(@ =] =B
HUBST Zpes HOBSE 10pes.

H0863[%
‘
Hoss3 zocs

Tos2 2pcs.

e ]
ai I
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B0113 1pe.

BO11S 1pe.

B0220

apes.

0o (3)Bo430F 1pe. (2)Bo430s 1pc.

Boaz9 1pc. (5) 504301 Tpe. (5) BO430H 1pe.

(%) B0430K 1pe,

e

®

BOSTO 1pe.

— aam
1pe.

CO605
HO704
HO753
HO764
HOT6T
HO774
TOBO1
T804
DOBOG
HO855
HOB57
HOB5&
HOBG3
HO864
HOBGT
0802
TO904
H1006
Ti001
Tioo2
Ti003
PO401

BEARING (6x10)

ENGINE NUT

SPRING CUP

CLUTCH SPRING HARD
CLUTCH SPRING SUPER HARD
CLUTCH SPRING ULTRA HARD
STEERING ROD

TITANIUM STEERING ROD
ANTENNA PIPE

BALL LINK ¢ 6mm

TURN BUGKLE ROD (22mm)
BALL LINK ¢ 6mm (S)
TITANIUM TURN BUCKLE ROD (22mm)
FUEL TANK CAP

PIVOT BALL

MANIFOLD SPRING

WIRE FOR MUFFLER

REAR SPOILER ADJ. SCREW
INSTRUGTION MANUAL MTX5
DECAL MTX5

METALLIC DECAL MTX5

08 LOGO STICKER

OTHER OPTIONAL PARTS

BO113  AIR FILTER FOR 21 ON-ROAD
BO115  FUEL PUMP 500ml
B0115-B SPARE FUEL BOTTLE 500ml

B0208 ADAPTER FOR POCKET BOOSTER
B0220 PRO STARTER RII

B0242  POWER PACK 1500 (FUTABA)
B0243  POWER PACK 1500 (SANWA)
B0244 POCKET BOOSTER

B0244/1 POCKET BOOSTER (WITH BATTERY)
B0301  LOCK FIRM LIQUID

B0303  ENGINE MAINTENANCE OIL

B0316  SUPER SILICON #400

BO317  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #10000
B0318  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #30000
B0319  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #50000
B0320 SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #100000
B0325  SUPER SILICON #500

B0326  SUPER SILICON #8600

B0327  SUPER SILICON #700

B0328  SUPER SILICON #800

B0329  AIR FILTER OIL

B0330  SUPER JOINT GREASE

B0332  SUPER SILICON #450

B0333  SUPER SILICON #550

B0337  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #15000
B0338  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #20000
B0339  PREMIUM GREASE

B0340  SUPER ONE WAY GREASE

B0341  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #60000
B0342  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #70000
B0343  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #80000
B0344  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #150000
B0345  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #200000
B0346  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #250000
B0347  SUPER SILICON FOR DIFF #300000
B0406 BOTH SIDE TAPE

B0407  FLAT WASHER 3mm

B0413  COLOR SILICON PIPE GRAY
B0422 BODY PIN S

B0424  PORT CAP (L+M)

B0429 AL SERVD HORN SET

B0430  SERVO HORN PARTS

BO508  UTILITY WRENCH

SETTING DRIVER FOR ENGINE
CAMBER GAUGE

CLUTCH SPRING ADJUSTER TOOL
(+) #2 SCREW DRIVER

(+) #2 SCREW DRIVER TIP

(+) #1 SCREW DRIVER

(+) #1 SCREW DRIVER

(=) 1.0 SCREW DRIVER

(-) 1.0 SCREW DRIVER

(=) 0.5 SCREW DRIVER

() 0.5 SCREW DRIVER
WRENCH

WRENCH TIP
WRENCH

WRENCH TIP
WRENCH

WRENCH TIP

1.5mm Hex.
1.5mm Hex.
2.0mm Hex,
2.0mm Hex.
2.5mm Hex.
2.5mm Hex.
3.0mm Hex. WRENCH

3.0mm Hex. WRENCH TIP

2.0mm Ball-Hex. WRENCH

2.0mm Ball-Hex. WRENCH TIP

2.5mm Ball-Hex. WRENCH

2.5mm Ball-Hex. WRENCH TIP

PROSPEC TOOL SET

2.0mm Hex. WRENCH TIP FOR ELECTRIC DRIVER
2.5mm Hex. WRENCH TIP FOR ELECTRIC DRIVER
CURVED SCISSORS

HEIGHT GAUGE R

BOX WRENCH 5.5mm

BOX WRENCH 7.0mm

BOX WRENCH 5.0mm

PROSPEC Hex. WRENCH SET

HEIGHT GAUGE SPACER

HEIGHT GAUGE

NO,01
BO64D1  SJG 2X6 F/H SCREW
BOG402  SJG 2X16 F/H SCREW
BO6403 SJG2x10 F/H SCREW
BOG49  SJA2.6x6 F/H SCREW
BOG6D  SG3Ix10 CAP SCREW
BO66S  SG2.6x12 CAP SCREW
BOG60Z SG2x6 CAP SCREW
BOG6603 SG2.5x6 CAP SCREW
BOGT0  SK3X3 SET SCREW
BOGT1 SK3X5 SET SCREW
BOG73  SK3x8 SET SCREW
BOGE1  SKAX5 SET SCREW
BOGEZ  SK4XE SET SCREW
BO712  SNZ.6 NYLON NUT {10pcs.)
BO716 AL FRANGE NUT 4mm (5pes.)
BO725 OW2.5X6X0.5 WASHER
B0726 OE-5 E-RING
B0727  OE-7 E-RING
BO730  SiG 3X8 B/H SCREW
BO731  SiG 3X10 B/H SCREW
BO732  SiG 3X12 B/H SCREW
BO735  SiG 3X18 B/H SCREW
BO736  SiG 3X6 B/H SCREW
BO73%  S5iG 3X4 B/H SCREW
BO740  S5JG 3X8 F/H SCREW
BO741  SJG 3x10 F/H SCREW
B0742  SJG 3X6 F/H SCREW
BO743  SJG 3X12 F/H SCREW
BO746  SJG 4X8 F/H SCREW
BO753  SJG 3x5 F/H SCREW
BO730T SiG 3XBT B/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO7IT SiG 3X10T B/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO732T SiG 3X12T B/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO735T SiG 3X18T B/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO736T SiG 3X6T B/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO740T SJG 3XBT F/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO7TAIT SJG 3X10T F/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO742T SJG 3X6T F/H TITANIUM SCREW
BO743T SJG 3X12 F/H TITANIUM SCREW
BOT46T SJG 4X8T F/H TITANIUM SCREW (4pcs.)
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MUGEN SEIKI CO.,LTD.

1385 Takane-Cho, Funabashi, Chiba 274-0817, Japan
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